

EURORESO AWARDS

I. AIM

EURORESO Association runs the EURORESO Awards to encourage exemplary and pioneering individuals and institutions that contribute with their work in the fields of education, social inclusion, employability, and participation in society. The Award is given annually to a person or an organisation that has done significant work in these fields.

II. SUBMISSION PROCEDURE

1. General conditions for being a candidate

In order to be nominated for the EURORESO Award the candidates should be residents of EU, EEA countries or other countries with members of EURORESO. They can be individuals, public bodies, or private companies. It is necessary that they have made a significant contribution in the fields of the topic chosen annually by the selection committee.

2. How to submit the application

Submission of the application is done by completing a form and sending it by e-mail together with the supporting documents within the deadline specified in the Call for submissions.

III. SELECTION PROCEDURE

1. Selection Committee

The Selection Committee consists of 5 members of EURORESO Association, elected by EURORESO General Assembly. Each year the committee determines the specific theme and the selection criteria for the initiatives to be awarded during the following year. The members of the committee form the jury and select each year the winner of EURORESO Award.

2. Nature and amount of the award

EURORESO Award is given during the annual EURORESO General Assembly. The winner is awarded a sum of 500 euro and is provided with travel and subsistence costs to participate in the ceremony. The winning initiative is given visibility through publications via EURORESO network.